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ID #
C00834077
C00484642
C00487470
C00825851
C00825158
C00842344
C00571703
C00799031
C00571588
C00805283
C00836338
C00841593
C00804856
C00831404
C00659011
C00627372
C00756569
C00490847
C00657866
C00839464
C00754051
C00631549
C00530766
C00681825
C00831552
C00749671
C00708644
C00838359
C00832691
C00683649
C00833418
C00827543
C00526673
C00804823
C00544387
C00752691
C00763409
C00483883
C00801803
C00758938
C00779595
C00837427
C00836775
C00832485
C00473918
C00709113
C00836411
C00741769
C00627737
C00828533

PAC Table 12a

Committee

NEVER BACK DOWN INC.

SMP

CLUB FOR GROWTH ACTION

MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN INC.
OPPORTUNITY MATTERS FUND ACTION
BEST OF AMERICA PAC

SENATE LEADERSHIP FUND

UNITED DEMOCRACY PROJECT ('UDP")
RESTORATION PAC

FAIR COURTS AMERICA
CAMPAIGN FOR DEMOCRACY GROUP
TELL IT LIKE IT IS PAC

REPUBLICAN ACCOUNTABILITY PAC

WITH HONOR FUND II, INC.

WITH HONOR FUND, INC.

UNITE HERE PAC

WORKER POWER PAC

WORKING FOR WORKING AMERICANS - FEDERAL
PROTECT FREEDOM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
COMMITTED TO AMERICA PAC

WORKERS VOTE

FORWARD MAJORITY ACTION

WOMEN SPEAK OUT PAC

LAW ENFORCEMENT FOR A SAFER AMERICA PAC
AMERICA STRONG AND FREE ACTION, INC.
CITIZENS FOR FREE ENTERPRISE
BLACK BEAR PAC, INC.

AMERICAN BRIDGE RESEARCH FUND
STANDING STRONG PAC
MIND THE GAP, INC

SHE SPEAKS FOR ME

NO LABELS 2024

FAIR SHARE ACTION

MAINSTREAM DEMOCRATS PAC
AMERICAN PRINCIPLES PROJECT PAC
ONE FOR ALL COMMITTEE

ORGANIZING EMPOWERMENT PAC
RETIRED AMERICANS PAC

SOS AMERICA PAC

POLICE COALITION OF AMERICA PAC
RSLC PAC

PROJECT RESCUE AMERICA

WIN PA

SHOW-ME STRONG PAC

WOMEN VOTE

AMERICAN COALITION FOR CRISIS RELIEF PAC
SAVE OUR CONSTITUTION PAC
STRATEGIC VICTORY FUND IE PAC

OHIO REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY FUND (ORPAF)
WORKER POWER PAC FOR GEORGIA

This table was generated on 9/7/23.

Top 50 Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees (Super PACs) by Receipts
January 1 - June 30, 2023

Amount
$130,588,494
$37,443,333
$24,447,216
$14,643,520
$11,162,494
$11,031,500
$10,092,012
$8,777,051
$7,932,525
$7,180,295
$6,457,560
$5,886,421
$5,529,929
$4,813,524
$4,355,996
$3,782,500
$3,597,040
$3,334,170
$3,064,219
$2,732,718
$2,531,942
$2,515,865
$2,515,186
$2,498,852
$2,274,964
$2,180,241
$2,147,502
$1,800,000
$1,769,110
$1,754,094
$1,515,000
$1,499,331
$1,496,594
$1,483,540
$1,476,541
$1,472,531
$1,425,055
$1,354,654
$1,279,721
$1,268,592
$1,200,000
$1,188,400
$1,187,140
$1,186,000
$1,160,444
$1,146,111
$1,125,000
$1,050,000
$1,035,375
$1,030,000
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