## PAC Table 12a Top 50 Independent Expenditure-Only Political Committees (Super PACs) by Receipts January 1 - June 30, 2023

Denk	ID #	Committee	<b>A</b>
Rank			Amount
1	C00834077	NEVER BACK DOWN INC.	\$130,588,494
2	C00484642		\$37,443,333
3 ⊿	C00487470	CLUB FOR GROWTH ACTION	\$24,447,216 \$14,642,520
4	C00825851	MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN INC.	\$14,643,520
5	C00825158	OPPORTUNITY MATTERS FUND ACTION	\$11,162,494
6	C00842344		\$11,031,500
7	C00571703		\$10,092,012 \$8,777,051
8	C00799031	UNITED DEMOCRACY PROJECT ('UDP')	\$8,777,051 \$7,022,525
9	C00571588		\$7,932,525 \$7,490,205
10	C00805283		\$7,180,295
11	C00836338		\$6,457,560 \$5,880,424
12	C00841593	TELL IT LIKE IT IS PAC	\$5,886,421
13	C00804856		\$5,529,929
	C00831404	WITH HONOR FUND II, INC.	\$4,813,524
	C00659011	WITH HONOR FUND, INC.	\$4,355,996
	C00627372		\$3,782,500
	C00756569		\$3,597,040
18 10	C00490847	WORKING FOR WORKING AMERICANS - FEDERAL	\$3,334,170
19	C00657866	PROTECT FREEDOM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$3,064,219
20	C00839464	COMMITTED TO AMERICA PAC	\$2,732,718
21	C00754051		\$2,531,942
	C00631549	FORWARD MAJORITY ACTION	\$2,515,865
	C00530766	WOMEN SPEAK OUT PAC	\$2,515,186
24	C00681825	LAW ENFORCEMENT FOR A SAFER AMERICA PAC	\$2,498,852
25 26	C00831552	AMERICA STRONG AND FREE ACTION, INC.	\$2,274,964 \$2,180,241
26	C00749671	CITIZENS FOR FREE ENTERPRISE	\$2,180,241
27	C00708644 C00838359	BLACK BEAR PAC, INC.	\$2,147,502 \$1,800,000
28		AMERICAN BRIDGE RESEARCH FUND	\$1,800,000 \$1,760,110
29	C00832691	STANDING STRONG PAC	\$1,769,110 \$1,769,004
30 31	C00683649 C00833418	MIND THE GAP, INC SHE SPEAKS FOR ME	\$1,754,094 \$1,515,000
		NO LABELS 2024	
32	C00827543		\$1,499,331 \$1,496,504
	C00526673 C00804823	FAIR SHARE ACTION MAINSTREAM DEMOCRATS PAC	\$1,496,594 \$1,492,540
34 25		AMERICAN PRINCIPLES PROJECT PAC	\$1,483,540 \$1,476 544
35 36	C00544387 C00752691	ONE FOR ALL COMMITTEE	\$1,476,541 \$1,472,521
30 37	C00752091 C00763409	ORE FOR ALL COMMITTEE ORGANIZING EMPOWERMENT PAC	\$1,472,531 \$1,425,055
38	C00703409 C00483883	RETIRED AMERICANS PAC	\$1,354,654
	C00403003	SOS AMERICA PAC	\$1,279,721
	C00758938	POLICE COALITION OF AMERICA PAC	\$1,268,592
40	C00779595	RSLC PAC	\$1,200,000
	C00837427	PROJECT RESCUE AMERICA	\$1,188,400
43	C00836775	WIN PA	\$1,187,140
43 44	C00830775 C00832485	SHOW-ME STRONG PAC	\$1,187,140 \$1,186,000
44 45	C00832485 C00473918	WOMEN VOTE	\$1,160,444
45 46	C00473918 C00709113	AMERICAN COALITION FOR CRISIS RELIEF PAC	\$1,146,111
40 47	C00709113 C00836411	SAVE OUR CONSTITUTION PAC	\$1,125,000
	C00836411 C00741769	STRATEGIC VICTORY FUND IE PAC	\$1,125,000 \$1,050,000
	C00741769 C00627737	OHIO REALTORS POLITICAL ADVOCACY FUND (ORPAF)	\$1,030,000 \$1,035,375
49 50	C00828533	WORKER POWER PAC FOR GEORGIA	\$1,030,000
50	00020000		φ1,030,000